

RESOLUTION NO. 2288-2022 Township of Haverford

PENNDOT Multimodal Transportation Fund (MTF) Program Burmont Road and Glendale Road Intersection Reconfiguration

BE IT RESOLVED, that Haverford Township hereby requests a Multimodal Transportation Fund Grant of \$693,000 from the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation to be used for the reconfiguration of the intersection located at Burmont Road and Glendale Road to improve the safety of the intersection and facilitate access to the Darby Creek Trail.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Commissioners does hereby designate David R. Burman (Township Manager/Secretary) as the official to execute all documents and agreements between the Township and the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation to facilitate and assist in obtaining the requested grant.

RESOLVED this 14th day of November, A.D., 2022

TOWNSHIP OF HAVERFORD

ے : 3Y:

C. Lawrence Holmes, Esq.

President, Board of Commissioners

I, _______, duly qualified Secretary of Haverford Township, Delaware County, PA, hereby certify that the forgoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution duly adopted by a majority vote of the Haverford Township Board of Commissioners at the regular meeting held November 14th, 2022 and said Resolution has been recorded in the minutes of Haverford Township and remains in effect as of this date.